NAIRN, Geof COLLECTION

Architecture Museum, University of South Australia

NAIRN, Geofrey Winton SERIES 367
BIOGRAPHY

Geof Nairn was born in 1942 and grew up on his parents mixed farm in Paracombe in the
Adelaide Hills and undertook his secondary education at St Peter’s College. He began his
architectural career by enrolling in the Architecture Course at the University of Adelaide. On
graduation Geof Nairn worked briefly in architectural offices in Adelaide including von
Schramek and Dawes before setting up his own practice. Nairn’s design ability was
recognised by the South Australian Chapter of the RAIA, receiving a housing award in 1968,
and so at 26 he became the youngest recipient of a Chapter award. From 1968 to 1970 he
travelled abroad and from 1970-1973 he was employed in two offices in Canada, working on
large scale urban development projects. First, working under Dimitri Dimakopoulos on a
large-scale urban development project, the Cite Concordia, and then on similar work in the
office of Fiset, Deschamps and Papenek.

Geof Nairn returned to Adelaide to work in the office of Boehm and Twopeny, Architects
before, once again, setting up his own practice in 1976. This time the practice was to last
under his leadership for over 25 years. Under his leadership the practice has had a consistent
record of being socially aware and design oriented, it has produced many buildings, nearly all
in South Australia, which users enjoy and architects admire. In 2001 the practice became
associated with other practices in Australia in a large overarching organisation — DesignInc of
which he became a director.

From 1993 to April 1995 Geof Nairn was an active member of the Adelaide City Council
producing suggestions for planning the city and in collaboration with Ron Danvers an urban
design scheme for the redevelopment of Victoria Square. Geof Nairn has been a member of
the Royal Australian Institute of Architects since 1964, a fellow since 1976 and a Life Fellow
since 2002. He has been the recipient of many Chapter Awards and Commendations for his
work. He also gave service to the Institute as a Councillor and as Chair of the Chapter’s
Environment Committee. In 2006 he was awarded the Chapter’s highest honour, the Sir
James Irwin President’s Medal. He has contributed to both University architecture schools
through teaching.

Notes and finding aid by Prof Judith Brine.
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COLLECTION DESCRIPTION
The Nairn collection comprises architectural sketches, finished drawings and photographs.

S367/1
S367/2
S367/3
S367/4
S367/5
S367/6
S367/7
S367/8
S367/9
S367/10
S367/11
S367/12
S367/13
S367/14
S367/15
S367/16
S367/17
S367/18
S367/19

Notes:

Student Work at the University of Adelaide, 1963-1964

Folder 1, ‘Scrapbook’

Folder 2, Buildings 1990-2007

Folder 3, Buildings

Murray Bridge Lutheran College

Crematoria; Centennial Park and one other

Adelaide Observation Tower

Bus shelter

St Dominic’s Priory College

St Dominic’s Priory College

City of Adelaide Master Plan

Preliminary report, office development Hindmarsh Square, for J Hines
Adelaide Entertainment Centre

Miscellaneous projects

St Dominic’s Priory College, Junior School, alterations and additions
St Cyprian’s Church, North Adelaide

Mixed Use Development, O’Connell St, North Adelaide

St Dominic’s Stage 2

St Dominic’s, working drawings

nd: no date shown on the sheet
nt: no title shown on the sheet
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S367/1 Student Work at the University of Adelaide, 1963-1964

Series Description

S367/1/1 Student work 1963

S367/1/2 Student work 1963

S367/1/3 Student work 1963

S367/1/4 Student work 1964

S367/1/5 Student work 1964

S367/1/6 Student work 1964

S367/2 Folder 1, ‘Scrapbook’

Series Description

S367/2/1 undergraduate thesis drawings

S367/2/2 Stephenson house, photos and cuttings

S367/2/3 project for a modular system

S367/2/4 parents’ house, photos and cuttings

S367/2/5 Canadian work

S367/2/6 cuttings

S367/217 photos of work 1974-1990

S367/2/8 pamphlet, Geof Nairn Pty Ltd

S367/2/9 photos 1976-

S367/2/10  reproductions of project Grenfell St

S367/2/11  reproductions and photos of architect’s office, 101 Tynte St, North Adelaide

S367/2/12  Photos 1986

S367/2/13  duplicates and cuttings 1980-86

S367/2/14  drawings and model photos

S367/2/15  duplicates and cuttings, office pamphlet Design Inc

S367/2/16  photo townhouse 1990

S367/2/17  cuttings 1998, 1997 bill of sale

S367/2/18  photos 1990

S367/2/19  List of projects carried out by Geof Nairn Architects, supplied by Geof Nairn

S367/2/20  CD of work (unlabelled)

S367/3 Folder 2, Buildings 1990-2007
Notes: Drawings are stored in plastic pockets, each pocket is numbered and
each pocket contains one or more sheets all of which are unnumbered.

Series Description

S367/3/1 St Paul’s School Bald Hills Queensland, pocket of 11 sheets, (21.7.2001)

http://www.unisa.edu.au/Business-community/Arts-and-culture/Architecture-Museum/

e master plan, 4 coloured copies
existing and analysis, 2 copies
village campus master plan 3 copies
village campus sections

village campus staging plan
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S367/3/2
S367/3/3
S367/3/4
S367/3/5

S367/3/6

S367/317

S367/3/8

S367/3/9

S367/3/10
S367/3/11

S367/3/12

S367/3/13

S367/3/14

NAIRN, Geof COLLECTION

Architecture Museum, University of South Australia

Beaconbhills College: pocket of 5 sheets, dated 30.7.01-31.7.01
Office building near Hindmarsh Square, 8 other graphic presentations, nt, nd
St Anne’s College, Geelong Grammar School, 3 other presentation boards, nd
pocket of 4 sheets labelled ‘Relevant Experience’ (possibly an application for
the design of Adelaide Oval)
e 3 sheets Design Inc/Dare Sutton Clarke, Melbourne Racing
Association
e 1 sheet Dare Sutton Clarke AAMI stadium
Geelong Grammar School: Glenmorgan Campus, pocket 2 sheets
e Master plan, alternative C
e Analysis sheet
John Paul College: proposed swimming centre, pocket of 4 A3 sheets
e 3 perspective sheets
e 1 sheet of plans, elevations, perspective
Overnewton Anglican Community College, pocket of 4 sheets
e 1% floor plan
e Ground floor plan
e Site plan
e Existing Penman Building and site plan
pocket of 1 un-named and undated interior perspective
pocket of 1 un-named and undated office building
Beacon Hills, village campus, pocket of 4 drawings 1
e Analysis /response drawing and staging plan
e Plans stage 1 and 1A
e Master plan
e Sections
Faith Lutheran Secondary School, Tanunda, pocket of 6 sheets
e EXxisting ground plan
Proposed alterations and additions new upper floor
Existing upper floor
Proposed alterations and additions site plan
Proposed alterations and additions ground floor plan
e Proposed alterations and additions, perspective
Unity College junior school pocket of 3 drawings for
e Masterplan, 2 copies, nd
e Site plan, nd
Immanuel College, 14 sheets
e Multipurpose facility, 25.2.00
Senior school, 27.1.99
Middle school ground floor, 11.9.99
Middle school first floor, 17.9.99
Middle school front elevation, nd
Middle school recreation centre 18.8.99
Middle school new student residence, 1% floor plan, 6.8.99
Middle school new student residence elevations, 31.8.99
Middle school new student residence, ground floor plan, 6.8.99
Sketch, nd
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S367/3/15 Immanuel College, 13 sheets
e 3 master plans,22.11.99, 14.11.95, 13.11.95
Recreation centre coloured plan, 22.11.99
Recreation centre coloured sections and elevations, 22.11.99
Coloured plans for senior school, 22.11.99
Coloured plans for middle school, ground floor, 22.11.99
Coloured plans for middle school 1% floor, 22.11.99
Coloured plans for senior school, 22.11.99
Coloured sections and elevations of middle and senior school,
22.11.99
e Proposed new centenary project, July ‘93
S367/3/16 Walford Anglican School for Girls, pocket of 2 drawings
e Location plan of the preschool, 8.12.00
e Sheet of floor plans, elevations, sections, 8.12.00
S367/3/17 Melbourne Greyhound Racing Association, site plan,2.10.98
S367/3/18 un-named and undated isometric
S367/3/19 bus shelters, pocket of 9 sheets
e Shelter for ACC city sites, perspective, nd
Shelter for St Peter’s college, plan and elevation 17.2.89
Shelter type 2 for ACC city sites, plan, elevation, nd
Shelter type 2 for ACC city sites perspective, nd
Shelter type 3 for ACC city sites plan elevation, nd
Shelter type 3 for ACC city sites perspective, nd
Shelter type 1 tracing plans and elevations, nd
Shelter type 1 tracing details, nd
e Shelter type 2 for ACC city sites, perspective nd
S367/3/20 Shelter for St Peter’s College, 17.2.99, 3 copies
S367/3/21 Collegiate School of St Peter, pocket of 6 A3 drawings
e New art, technology and science centre, 2 plans, Jan ‘96
e New art, technology and science centre, exterior perspective,
nd
e New art, technology and science centre, interior perspective,
e 2copies, nd
e Interior perspective of art school, 30/10/95
S367/3/22 Immanuel College, Novar Gardens, proposed centenary project, pocket of 3
drawings

plan, Nov °93
elevations, nd
plan, nd
Perspective, nd
Elevation and sections, 9.7.92
Working drawing details, nd
e Working drawing plan, nd
S367/3/23 New Memorial Chapel and Columbarium, Bunurong,
e Proposed mausoleum, perspective, Dec ‘90
S367/3/24 Development for Sabemo SA, University of Adelaide property, Frome St
Adelaide
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S367/3/25
S367/3/26
S367/3/227

S367/3/28

S367/3/29

S367/3/30

S367/3/31

S367/3/32

S367/3/33
S367/3/34

S367/3/35
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e A3 Perspective plan, 3 copies, sections elevations nd
Thomas More College, proposed technical studies building, nd
Acquila office and factory development, Covan, A3 plan nd
New apartment building for West Terrace, pocket of 11 sheets

e Perspective, 30.9.92

e plans and elevations, 24.8.92

e 4 tracings of plans sections and elevation, 11.5.95

e 5 prints of plans, Feb ‘95
pocket of Port Adelaide village proposal

e 2 Coloured aerial perspectives, nd

e Plan, nd

e 2 sketch perspectives, nd
Mary Mackillop Centre

e Coloured isometric, site plan and elevations, nd

e Plan, nd
Bunurong Memorial Park

e Coloured perspective, 27.7.95
Faith Lutheran Secondary School: Faith Centre, 14 sheets

e Section showing sight lines, 5.7.95

e Section showing acoustic and sight lines — musical, 5.7.95

e Section showing full house, 5.7.95

e 2plans, 3.7.95

e perspective view of main entry nd

e plan — booth layout for conventions 22.10.95

e 3 plans for Faith Centre and Barossa Convention Centre, Sept
96

e Faith Centre and Barossa Convention Centre, sections,
26.10.95

e Faith Centre and Barossa Convention Centre plans, 26.10.95,
22.10.95

St Ignatius College, 13 sheets
e Master plan, 5.9.96
3 prints: ground floor, first floor, second floor, nd
Site plan, 5.9.96
Isometric of the main courtyard, 19.8.96
3 coloured prints: ground floor, first floor, second floor nd
Perspective master plan 3.4.96
Perspective view of main entry, 14.4.96
Plan ground floor stage 1, 13.9.96
Plan and north elevation, 16.7.96
Prescott Primary Northern School, Para Vista, plan, 4.2.01
St Anne’s College; proposed new residence
e Section and elevation, nd
e 5 sheets of existing streetscapes including elevations of the
proposal, nd
Norwood Central Apartments
e 7 partplans, 1.4.00
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e Section, 1.4.00

S367/3/36 St Dominic’s Priory College: new gymnasium and classrooms
e Coloured perspective, 10.3.99
S367/3/37 perspective (Electronic Concepts?), nt, nd
S367/3/38 New building for Electronic Concepts
e Perspective (2 copies), April ‘99
S367/3/39 proposed development, Hindmarsh Square
e Perspective, nd
S367/3/40 Golden Grove Campus: multipurpose facility
e 3 plans, elevations, sections, 4.3.99
S367/3/41 St Dominic’s Priory
e New gymnasium and classrooms, elevations, 4.3.99
S367/3/42 St Ignatius’ College
e Master plan, site plan, 3.4.96
S367/3/43 North Adelaide Primary School
e Site plan, 10.11.98
S367/4 Folder 3, Buildings
Notes: Drawings are stored in plastic pockets, each pocket is numbered and
each pocket contains one or more sheets all of which are unnumbered.
Series Description
S367/4/1 A pocket containing A4 reproductions
Immanuel College; proposed technology centre,
e isometric, 22.8.94
e Pedare Christian College, 7 sheets, nd
e (Massada College) nt, nd
e Faith Lutheran Secondary School, 2 sheets, nd
e (St Peter’s College), nt, nd
e Technology pods, isometrics, nd
e master plan, 9 plans nd
e Elevation, nd
e 2 isometrics of technology pod, nd
S367/4/2 Aquinas College
e Existing campus analysis, nd
S367/4/3 Design Inc sponsorship
e Certificate for ecological sustainable design, nd
S367/4/4 St Peter’s College
e Coloured aerial perspective of site, nd
S367/4/5 Bendigo Regional Arts Centre
e 9 presentation drawings and computer images, nd
S367/4/6 (Hindmarsh Square development?)
e 3 perspectives, nd
S367/417 St Ignatius College, Novar Gardens, proposed chapel, nd
S367/417 MGRA Grandstand project

e Plans, section, October 1997
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S367/4/8

S367/4/19

S367/4/11

S367/4/12

S367/4/13

S367/4/14

S367/4/15

S367/4/16

S367/4/17

S367/4/18

S367/4/19

S367/4/20

S367/4/21
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e site plan, October 1997
Immanuel College, Novar Gardens (2 pockets 8a, 8b)
e Perspective proposed centenary project nd
e New administration building, perspective, 2 copies, 16.6.92,
e centenary project plan, Nov ‘93
Murray Bridge Lutheran College (2 pockets 9a, 9b)
e Master plan stage 1, 11.3.96
Perspective, 11.3.97
Campus 2 master plan, 8.10.96
Perspective, nt, nd
Computer generated aerial perspective nd

Northern Suburbs Lutheran College
e Stage 1,Plans, nd
e Computer generated perspective, nt nd,
e Elevations and sections, nd
Gleeson College, Golden Grove
e Master plan
Concept for medium density housing, Nelson St. St Peters
e Perspective, nd
e 2 plans, 1983?
Pedare Christian College
e Perspective view of the courtyard, 2copies 1 coloured, April 85
e Landscape master plan, Nairn & Cheesman Architects, Sept ‘85
Un-named (office Hindmarsh Square?)
e preliminary view of alternative B, 2 perspectives, nd
tracing of a long 1/50 elevation, nt, nd
Perspective, nt, nd
Immanuel Primary School, stage 3
e plan, 24/2/97
e 2 plans, 28/2/97
Townhouse development, 181-184 Barton Terrace West
e Isometric, 22 May 97
e Plan, 22 May 97
e Elevations and section, 22 May 97
Collegiate School of St Peter: technology, arts and science centre
e Perspective, Jan 96
Lutheran School, Golden Grove
e Plan, nd
e 2plans, nd
Existing site plan, nd
Stage 1 plan, 9.4.96
e site plans?
Faith Lutheran Secondary School: proposed hall/chapel,
= Entry foyer, 23.3.95
= Section, 5.7.95
= Plan, 26.10.95
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= Interior perspective, Oct ‘93
S367/4/22 St Ignatius College (3 Pockets, 22a, 22b, 22c¢)
e Western view of courtyard, 3/4/96
e Master plan 3/4/96
e Master plan, nd
e 2 plans, ground and first floor, nd
S367/4/23 Greek Memorial Chapel, Bunarong nd
e 10 plans and perspectives, some duplicates coloured and
uncoloured
S367/4/24 Un-named sketch, nd
S367/4/25 Apartment development for Kambitsas Corporation
e Isometric, nd
S367/4/26 St Columba College, (2 pockets 26a, 26b)
e St Andrews farm, Master plan, nd
e St Andrews farm, Plan of junior school, nd
e St Andrews farm, 2 isometrics of the junior school, one dated
17/7/96
e Stage 2, plan, nd
S367/4/27 Collegiate School of St Peters: new science, technology and arts centre (4
pockets 22a,22h, 22c, 22d
e Site plan nd
Interior of science centre, 4/12/95
View of technology centre, stage 16/11/95
View of arts studio, 30/10/95
Plans, Jan ‘96
View of typical laboratory, Jan ‘96
View from quad, Jan’96
Ground floor, first floor plans nd
S367/4/28 4 computer generated perspectives, nt, nd
S367/4/28 Immanuel College, Novar Gardens, (4 pockets, 28a, 28b, 28c, 28d)
e Proposed technology centre, 3 sheets
e Senior school, 2 sheets
e Middle school, 2 sheets
S367/4/29 Northern Suburbs, Lutheran College
e Location plan, 24.3.97
e Master plan, and elevation 16/3/97
e Master Plan, 16/3/97
e Concept sketch, 8/12/96
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S367/5 Murray Bridge Lutheran College

Series Description

S367/5/1 master plan, 06/02/96
S367/5/2 master plan campus 2, 8/10/96
S367/5/3 master plan, secondary school, nd
S367/5/4 campus 2 location plan, Aug 96
S367/5/6 contour plan, nd
S367/5/7 proposed master plan, 6/2/96

S367/6 Crematoria: Centennial Park and one other

Series Description

S367/6/1 detail carpark layout, 25 Feb ‘85 A

S367/6/2 chapel 1 downpipes, July ‘85 A

S367/6/3 chapel 3 lounges, downpipes, July ‘85 A

S367/6/4 chapel joinery, August ‘85

S367/6/5 chapel furniture, chapel 2, 3Jan 86 D

S367/6/6 chapel 1 pews, Jan ‘86 C Nairn Cheesman
S367/6/7 chapel 1, chapel furniture,  10/2/86S Nairn Cheesman
S367/6/8 chapel 3, pews, 22 May ’86 A Nairn Cheesman
S367/6/9 security gates, covered way nd A Nairn Cheesman
S367/6/10 direction sign details, August 86 A Nairn Cheesman
S367/6/11 plan of crematorium July’80 Mc Leay and Harris,
S367/6/12 elevation of crematorium,  July ‘80 Mc Leay and Harris,
367/6/13 stonework details Sept 85 B Geof Nairn

S 367/6/14  stonework details Dec’85 C Geof Nairn

S 367/6/15  stonework details Sept ’85 B Geof Nairn

S 367/6/16  stonework details Dec ’85 A Nairn Cheesman
S 367/6/17  stonework details Sept "85 C

S 367/6/18  stonework elevations Nov "85 A

S367/6/19  stonework schedule 22 Oct ’85 A Nairn Cheesman
S 367/6/20  stonework details Sept "85 B Nairn
S367/6/21  view of complex Jan’84 A

S 367/6/22  chapel 1, interior nd A

S 367/6/23  untitled perspectives nd

S 367/6/24  forecourt view Jan’84 A

S 367/6/25 untitled perspective nd

S367/6/26  Chapel 1 interior Jan’84 A

S 367/6/27  untitled location plan nd

S 367/6/28 untitled site plan nd

S367/6/29  columbarium plan nd Nairn Cheesman
S367/6/30  no title (site layout) nd

S367/6/31  no title (site plan) nd

S 367/6/32  stone details Dec ’84 Nairn Cheesman
S 367/6/33  sections April ‘84A

S367/6/34  assembly area plan 13" April ‘84A

S 367/6/35  sample wall details July ‘84A

S 367/6/36  Site plan 24/10/83D
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S 367/6/37  Print of Master Plan July ’84 Tract Consultants in
association with Ray Halliday and Associates
S 367/6/38  Wentworth crematorium schematic plan nd
S 367/6/39  site plan, no title nd
S 367/6/40  crematoria memorials nd
S 367/6/41  ground floor plan Oct ‘84B
S 367/6/42  plan details Oct ‘84B
S 367/6/43  Plan details B Oct ‘84B
S 367/6/44  plant room details section LL Oct ‘84B
S 367/6/45  section KK and details Oct ‘84B
S 367/6/46  sections Il and JJ Oct ‘84B
S 367/6/47  sections GG and HH Oct ‘84B
S 367/6/48  sections DD, EE, FF Oct ‘84B
S 367/6/49  sections AA, BB,CC Oct ‘84B
S 367/6/50  elevations 4 and 5 Oct ‘84B
S367/6/51  elevations 1, 2, 3 Oct ‘84B
S367/6/52  ceiling plan Oct ‘84D
S 367/6/53  roof plan Oct ‘84B
S 367/6/54  finishes plan Oct ‘84G
S 367/6/55  basement plan Oct ‘84B
S 367/6/56  set out plan Oct ‘84C
S 367/6/57  layout Plan Oct ‘84B
S 367/6/58  demolition plan Oct ‘84B
S 367/6/59  site plan Oct ‘84B
S 367/6/60  no title Oct ‘84G
Perspective and list of contract drawings and (billboard?)
= Architectural
= Structural and civil
= Mechanical
= Hydraulics
= Mechanical, lifts
= Electrical services
Architects: Geof Nairn Pty Ltd
Structural and civil engineers: Leenders and Partners
Mechanical and electrical engineers: Lincoln Scott, Australia, Pty Ltd
Hydraulic consultants: Ashley Hallandal and Associates, Pty, Ltd
S367/6/61  chapel 1 details Oct ‘84B
S 367/6/62  chapel 1 details Oct ‘84B
S 367/6/63  chapel 1 details Oct ‘84B
S 367/6/64  chapel 3 details Oct ‘84B
S 367/6/65  assembly area details Oct ‘84B
S 367/6/66  assembly area details Oct ‘84B
S 367/6/67  pool and fountain details Oct ‘84D
S 367/6/68  door and window schedules Oct ‘84B
S 367/6/69  precast details Oct ‘84B
S367/6/70  chapel 2 details Oct ‘84B
S367/6/71  chapel 3 details Oct ‘84B
S367/6/72  walkway and lounge 1 details Oct ‘84B
S367/6/73  wet area and joinery key plans Oct ‘84B
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S 367/6/74  wet area elevations Oct ‘84C

S 367/6/75  door and window schedules Oct ‘84C

S 367/6/76  door schedule Oct ‘84B

S 367/6/77  stonework details nd (Oct ‘84B?)

S 367/6/78  retaining wall to existing chapel Oct ‘84B

S 367/6/79  revised carpark layout Oct ‘84B

S367/7 Adelaide Observation Tower

Series Description

S367/7/1 west elevation July ‘91

S367/7/2 plan nd

S367/8 Bus shelter

Series Description

S367/8/1 (axonometric) nt, nd

S367/8/2 (elevations) no title, nd

S367/8/3 (details) no title, nd

S367/8/4 (details) no title, nd

S367/8/5 no title, nd

S367/8/6 no title, nd

S367/9 St Dominic’s Priory College

Series Description

S367/9/1 plan of courtyard stair 8/8/77B

S367/9/2 section of courtyard stairs 8/8/77C

S367/9/3 site plan new teaching wing 8/8/77C

S367/9/4 elevations new teaching wing 8/8/77B

S367/9/5 ground floor plan (part 2) new teaching wing 8/8/77D

S367/9/6 sections new teaching wing 8/8/77C

S367/9/7 upper floor plan and elevations new teaching wing 8/8/77C

S367/9/8 ground floor plan (partl) new teaching wing, print 8/8/77D

S367/9/9 proposed library July ‘74
Plans and elevations, Carn Byrne and Associates  nd print

S367/9/10 preliminary joinery details nd, print

S367/9/11 teaching wing site plan 31/3/7T7A

S367/9/12 ground floor plan (part 1) print 8/8/77E

S367/9/13 details 8/8/77C

S367/9/14 floor plan and elevation 31/3/7T7A

S367/9/15 hall, measured drawings 141377

S367/9/16 renovations of multipurpose hall nd

S367/9/17 new teaching wing ground floor (part 1) electrical services A nd

S367/9/18 new teaching wing upper floor ceiling plan 5/10/77B

S367/9/19 new teaching wing stair details Aug ‘77B

S367/9/20 new teaching wing revised floor plans 28/4/TTA

S367/9/21 new teaching wing comparative front elevations  31/8/77A

S367/9/22 new teaching wing upper floor plan 31/3/7T7A

http://www.unisa.edu.au/Business-community/Arts-and-culture/Architecture-Museum/
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S367/9/23 new teaching wing electrical services — print Sept “77A
S367/9/24 new teaching wing GF plan (part 2) electrical services Sept ‘77A
S367/9/25 new teaching wing GF ceiling plan (part 2) nd
S367/9/26 new teaching wing plan development sketch nd
S367/9/27 new teaching wing first floor 14/3/77A
S367/9/28 new teaching wing upper floor, scheme 2 17/3I7T7A
S367/9/29 new teaching wing ground floor, scheme 2 17/3/77
S367/9/30 new teaching wing scheme 1, preliminary structure 14/3/77A
S367/9/31 new teaching wing scheme 1, first floor 17/3/77
S367/9/32 new teaching wing schemel ground floor 17/3177
S367/9/33 (no title) plans 26/4/77
S367/9/34 new teaching wing ground floor 141377
S367/9/35 new teaching wing ground floor, sketch 1 14/3/77
S367/9/36 new teaching wing upper floor, sketch 2 17/12/76A
S367/9/37 new teaching wing ground floor scheme 4/C  14/471A
S367/9/38 new teaching wing ceiling plan nd
S367/9/39 new teaching wing grid plot nd

S367/9/40 no title, nd
S367/9/41 no title, nd

S367/9/42 new teaching wing section AA BB 1414177
S367/9/43 new teaching wing, internal elevation 8/8/77
S367/9/44 new teaching wing upper floor 29/9/77
S367/9/45 new teaching wing ground floor, scheme 4 revised 29/3/77
S367/9/46 new teaching wing ground floor scheme 4 2817177
S367/9/47 new teaching wing upper floor plan scheme 4 28/3/77
S367/9/48 new teaching wing ground floor plan scheme 4B 14/4/77
S367/9/49 new teaching wing upper floor scheme 4B 1414177
S367/9/50 no title, plot library April ‘77
S367/9/51 no title, sketch (admin teaching wing) nd
S367/9/52 no title, sketch (admin teaching wing) nd
S367/9/53 no title, sketch (admin teaching wing) nd
S367/9/54 plan chapel nd
S367/9/55 new teaching wing roof plan, location plan 8/8/77
S367/10 St Dominic’s Priory College

Series Description

S367/10/1 Envelope containing 6 A4 prints, March 1990
S367/10/2 coloured perspective nt nd
S367/10/3 coloured plan nt nd
S367/10/4 plan nt nd

S367/10/5 plan

S367/10/6 plan

S367/10/7 plan concept design/ Urban Design Partnership 1993
S367/10/8 marked up plan/ Ron Danvers and Geof Nairn 13/3/93
S367/10/9 ditto/ Ron Danvers and Geof Nairn and Bruce Oswald 13/3/93
S367/10/10  plan/ Ron Danvers and Geof Nairn and Bruce Oswald 13/3/93
S367/10/11  perspective/ Urban Design Partnership 1993
S367/10/12  preliminary proposal, Geof Nairn March 1990
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S367/10/13  isometric and perspective nt nd
S367/10/14  structural details, Ove Arup nt 21/12/89
S367/10/15  structural details

S367/10/16  preliminary proposal March 1990
S367/10/17  basement plan March 1990
S367/10/18  basement plan

S367/10/19  modified traffic layout, City Engineer, ACC 12/6/86
S367/10/20  basement plan with car parking March 1990
S367/10/21 6 plans of surrounding development, ACC nd
S367/10/22  sketch plan nt, nd
S367/10/23  preliminary proposal plan March 1990
S367/11 City of Adelaide Master Plan

Series Description

S367/11/1 Development plan 1993-2000 nt, nd
S367/11/2 Rundle Mall verandas/ Perspective nt, nd
S367/11/3 Aerial perspective of East Parklands nt, nd
S367/11/4 proposed development enhancement zone nt, nd
S367/11/5 plan nt, nd
S367/11/6 ditto

S367/11/7 proposed development enhancement zone nd
S367/11/8 plan showing parklands nd

S367/12 Preliminary report, office development Hindmarsh Square, for J Hines
Series Description

S367/12/1 site plan nd
S367/12/2 ground floor plan nd
S367/12/3 basement plan nd
S367/12/4 typical floor plan nd
S367/12/5 elevation to Hindmarsh Square nd
S367/12/6 overview from North, Isometric nd

S367/13 Adelaide Entertainment Centre

Series Description

S367/13/1 Perspective sketch nt, nd
S367/14 Miscellaneous projects

Series Description

S367/14/1 Kilmara Junior School classrooms, isometric nd
S367/14/2 St Luke’s Church, Noarlunga nd
S367/14/3 Nairn House, Walkerville 1975
S367/14/4 (window detail) nt, nd
S367/14/5 Kilmara Junior School, Theberton floor plans nd
S367/14/6 St Luke’s Church, Noarlunga, floor plans nd
S367/14/7 (house) nt, nd
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S367/14/8
S367/14/9
S367/14/10
S367/14/11

S367/14/12

S367/14/13
S367/14/14
S367/14/15
S367/14/16
S367/14/17

S367/14/18
S367/14/19
S367/14/20
S367/14/21
S367/14/22
S367/14/23
S367/14/24
S367/14/25
S367/14/26
S367/14/27
S367/14/28

S367/14/29
S367/14/30
S367/14/31
S367/14/32
S367/14/33
S367/14/34
S367/14/35
S367/14/36

S367/14/37
S367/14/38
S367/14/39
S367/14/40
S367/14/41
S367/14/42
S367/14/43
S367/14/44
S367/14/45
S367/14/46
S367/14/47
S367/14/48
S367/14/49
S367/14/50
S367/14/51

NAIRN, Geof COLLECTION

Architecture Museum, University of South Australia

plan

(train station development) view

(train station development), main floor plan

home units Henley Beach

Boehm Twopeny Partners, drawn GN

8 sheets Flexidom housing system for Monarto
Competition entry

(site plan)

(St John XXI1l community centre, Modbury) plan
church, sections and elevations

church interior perspective

St John XXIII community centre sections, elevations
Bohm Twopeny Architects, drawn GN

St John XXIII community centre sketch details

St John XXIII community centre

St John XXIII community centre, sketch sections
St John XXIII community centre, sections

plan, Geof Nairn ARAIA Design Architect

plan

plan

The Architects Urbanity Game

isometric

proposal for typical fire defence rural dwelling
sketch design home unit development, Asbrock Av
Boehm Twopeny Architects, drawn GN

home unit development, Asbrock Av, elevations
home units plan, Fuller St , Walkerville

Proposed new house, Highbury, Boehm Twopeny, GN
plan (house)

plan (house) two sheets?

proposed house for Heard family, Meadows
proposed office development for the Emanuel group
proposed home units at Nightcliff, Darwin
Boehm Twaopeny, plans and elevations, gn

rough idea for Heals Place, housing group

church interior, Aberfoyle Park

church interior, Aberfoyle Park, elevations
church interior, Aberfoyle Park

furniture details for St Mark’s College Chapel
furniture details for St Mark’s College Chapel
(modular components)

modular components, plan, elevations

modular components, details

modular components

proposed colony development

proposed colony development, perspective
modular scheme, plan and elevations

modular scheme, sketch plan

proposed Howland residence, Walkerville
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nt, nd
nt, nd
nt, nd

1/8/75

nd

nt, nd
nt, nd
nt, nd
nt, nd

21 May ‘74
nt, nd
nt, nd
nt, nd
nt/ nd
21 May ‘74

nt, nd
nt, nd
nd

1/11/73

nt, nd

Aug 29 ‘73
nd

nt, nd

nt nd
March 81
6/8/83

Feb ‘76
Nov ‘79
nt, nd

Feb ‘65

nt, nd

nt, nd
nt, nd

Sept ‘73
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S367/14/52  proposed Howland residence, Walkerville, sketch details Dec ‘67
S367/14/53  proposed Baswarry house, Lucindale March ‘67
S367/14/54  proposed house McLaren Vale 14/8/82
S367/14/55  proposed house for Heard family, Meadows March ‘81
S367/14/56  proposed house for Heard family, Meadows, interior
S367/14/57  isometric (2 houses) nt, nd
S367/14/58  proposed health clinic, Unley, perspective nd
S367/14/59  Enfield City Council, Proposed alterations and additions

to civic centre April ‘76
S367/14/60  Enfield City Council, Proposed alterations and additions

to civic centre, perspective nt, nd
S367/14/61  Nairn Cheesman Architects, isometric nt, nd
S367/14/62  development, cr/ Marlborough and Unley Rd

Site plan and overview 14/3/83
S367/14/63  development, cr/ Marlborough and Unley Rd,

plan, elevations March 81
S367/14/64  proposed beach house, Maslins Beach 15/8/82
S367/14/65  offices for Ward Nominees, plan, elevation 7/7/85
S367/14/66  house alteration, Prospect nd
S367/14/67  house alteration, Prospect, working drawing nd
S367/14/68  house addition, Modbury, Boehm Twopeny, drawn gn 31/11/74
S367/14/69  house in Beaumont, plan, elevation, architects ditto Oct 23 7
S367/14/70  proposed additions, house in Kensington,

working drawing and specification Jan ‘75
S367/14/71  residence Medindie, , Boehm Twopeny nd
S367/14/72  sketch design home units nd
S367/14/73  proposed town house, Nightcliff, Darwin, NT nd
S367/14/74  Boehm Twopeny, plan, elevation March ‘74
S367/14/75  site plan, Fairview Park, Boehm Twopeny 13/11/75
S367/14/76  Fairview Park, Boehm Twopeny, sketch 19/11/75
S367/14/77  plan nt, nd
S367/15 St Dominic’s Priory College, Junior School, alterations and additions
Series Description
S367/15/1 junior laboratory upgrade Oct ‘90
S367/15/2 junior laboratory details nd
S367/15/3 location plan July ‘90
S367/15/4 door and window schedules, roof and ceiling plans Sept ‘92
S367/15/5 siteworks, plan and details Sept’92
S367/15/6 demolition plan, floor plan and sections Sept’92
S367/15/7 site plan and elevations Sept’92
S367/15/8 west end development, site and location plans July ‘94
S367/15/9 unit development, site plan Feb’92
S367/15/10  unit development site works, PPK consultants Jan ‘92
S367/15/11  junior school joinery details Nov ‘92
S367/15/12  junior school joinery details
S367/15/13  junior school joinery details
S367/15/14  site works and drainage PPK Consultants Jan ‘92
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S367/15/15  site details, Calder and Calder Ass/ Licensed Surveyors  nd
S367/15/16  junior school, site plan and elevations Sept’92
S367/15/17  junior school, door and windows roof and ceiling plans Sept’92
S367/15/18  junior school, site works Sept’92
S367/15/19  Mario Caporaletti, services Sept’92
S367/15/20  Greenshields and Partners, electrical services 29/19/92
S367/15/21  Demolition plan, plumbing and drainage Sept’92
S36715/22  Leenders and Partners Concrete and Steel work details Sept’92
S367/16 St Cyprian’s Church, North Adelaide

Series Description

S367/16/1 plan nd
S367/16/2 Calder and Calder, boundaries nd
S367/16/3 sketch nt, nd
S367/16/4 plan 5 March ‘91
S367/16/5 Calder and Calder, boundaries nd
S367/17 Mixed Use Development, O’Connell St, North Adelaide

Series Description

S367/17/1 ground floor plan nd
S367/17/2 second floor plan nd
S367/17/3 elevations nd
S367/17/4 first floor plan nd
S367/17/5 third floor plan nd
S367/17/6 basement plan nd
S367/1717 elevations and sections nd
S367/18 St Dominic’s Stage 2

Series Description

S367/18/1 site works May ‘81
S367/18/2 site walls May ‘81
S367/18/3 classroom block April ‘81
S367/19 St Dominic’s, working drawings

Series Description

S367/19/1 upgrading domestic science building Nov ‘80
S367/19/2 upgrading classroom unit Nov ‘80
S367/19/3 domestic science building details Nov ‘80
S367/19/4 site plan nd
S367/19/5 domestic science building preliminary working drawing  July ‘80
S367/19/6 domestic science building nt, nd
S367/19/7 site plan Oct ‘80
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